INSTRUCTION NOTE: N° 13000099
0 Emission A.A. Y.C. 15/06/22
REV. DESCRIPTION ISSUED APPR. DATE
1
Listed Documents Any changes should be
authorized by ExCB
EU Type Examination
Certificate

Legenda:
(1) Brand, name and address of the manufacturer
(2) Equipment type designation given by manufacturer
(3) Year of construction and serial number
(4) Ambient temperature range
(5) Nominal electrical characteristic
(6) Warning used for all types of Enclosure
(7) Graphic symbol of conformity CE marking
(8) Distinctive community mark specific of explosion protection
(9)
ATEX Marking
II: Group of apparatus - equipment suitable to be installed in surface places
2G: Category – equipment suitable to be installed in places in which, during the normal activities, explosive
atmosphere caused by gases, vapours, mists (G) are likely to occur (zone 1); suitable to be installed in zone 1 and
in zone 2.
2D: Category – equipment suitable to be installed in places in which, during the normal activities, explosive
atmosphere caused by mixture of air and combustible dust are likely to occur (zone 21); suitable to be installed in
zone 21 and in zone 22.
(1)G Only with [ia], in case of associated equipment
(10)
IECEx marking – type of protection
Ex: Protection against explosion.
ia Type of protection “ia” - Intrinsic Safety protection
eb Type of protection “eb” – Equipment protection by increased safety (for EPL Gb)
db Type of protection “db” – Equipment protection for flameproof of enclosure (for EPL Gb)
mb Type of protection “mb” – Equipment protection by encapsulation
IIC or IIB Equipment suitable to be installed in surface places for all types of combustible gas
Gb: Equipment for explosive gas atmospheres, having a “enhanced” level of protection, which is not source of igniton
in normal operation and which may have some additional protection to ensure that it remains inactive as an
ignition source in the case of regular expected occurrences.
tb: Protection by enclosures, (for EPL Db).
IIIC Group III for use in places with an explosive dust atmosphere other
than mines susceptible to firedamp; conductive dust
T135°C Or
T85°C
Maximum surface temperature
Db: Equipment for explosive dust atmospheres, having an ”high” level of protection, which is not a source of ignition
in normal operation or during expected malfunctions
IP66 Dust-tight (6); protected against powerful water jets (6)
(11)
Identification of Notified Body that have issued the ATEX and IECEx certificate and its relative number (see declaration of
conformity)
24
GIOVENZANA INTERNATIONAL B.V.
WTC Strawinskylaan 1105, 1077 XX Amsterdam,
THE NETHERLANDS
14. Annex A – Technical data
14.1 Explosion protection
14.2 Mechanical data
25
Global (IECEx) Ex ia IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Ga2 or
Ex eb IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Gb1 or
Ex e IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Gb1 or
Ex db eb ia/ib mb [3] IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Gb1 and/or
Ex tb IIIC T85°C/T100°C/T135°C Db
Europe (ATEX) II 1 G Ex ia IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Ga2 or
II 2 G Ex eb IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Gb1 or
II 2(1) G Ex db eb ia/ib mb [3] IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Gb1 or
II 2G (1D) Ex db e ia/ib mb [Ex iaD] IIC/IIB T6/T5/T4 Gb1 and/or
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T85°C/T100°C/T135°C Db
NOTES:
1) Others type of protection additional to Ex e/eb depending to the components actually mounted.